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Boehmer, Kelly 
Ogden, UT 

 
Member 
SRC Liaison 

kboehmer@utah.gov 
801-503-9605 (vp) 

August 2016 to 
June 2019 

(second term) 
SL County Consumer/ 

VR Counselor Yes 

Dolan, Charla 
5358 Silver Spot Court 
Riverton, UT  84096 

Member 801-918-4530  
charla@me.com  

July 2015 to June 
2018 SL County Late Deafened 

Consumer/HLAA 
Yes/ 
Some 

Doutre, Sara 
1090 North 1800 East 
Logan UT 84341 

Member 801-620-0932 
saradoutre@gmail.com  

November 2016 to 
December 2019 Cache County Parent of Deaf 

Child 
Yes/ 
Some 

Ehrlich, Stephen 
2106 West Happiness Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT  84129 

Member 
steplich@q.com  
801-910-1789 (Cell Jana) 
 

July 2015 to June 
2018 SL County Deaf-Blind 

Consumer Yes 

Hardy, Amy 
4151 Monarch Way 
Salt Lake City, UT  84124 

Member 801-708-3069 
ajwalesh@gmail.com 

July 2015 to June 
2018 SL County CODA/Service 

Provider Yes 

Howell, Justin 
500 Foothill Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84148 

Chair  
(Aug 2017) 
Member 

Justin.Howell@va.gov  
(801) 582-1565 ext. 5121  

July 2015 to June 
2018 SL County 

Consumer/ 
Service Provider/ 
VA Audiologist 

No 

McCleave, Julie 
4151 N Traverse Mtn. Blvd # 9-201 
Lehi, UT 84340 

Member mccleavej1992@yahoo.com 
801-808-1778 

July 2015 to June 
2018 Utah County Hard of Hearing 

Consumer Yes 

Mower, Pamela Member pamela.meower@gmail.com February 2017 to 
January 2020 SL County Utah Association 

of the Deaf Yes 

Radford, Curt 
76 South 200 East  
Smithfield, Utah 84335 

Vice Chair 
(Aug 2017) 
Member 

curt.radford@usu.edu 
435-216-9731 

July 2015 to June 
2018 (second 

term) 
Cache County Deaf Consumer/ 

USU Professor Yes 

Tanner, Michelle 
8060 South 830 East 
Sandy, Utah 84094 

Member michellet@usdb.org 
801-464-2086 

July 2015 to June 
2018 (second 

term) 
SL County 

Service Provider/ 
USDB Assoc. 

Superintendent 
Yes 
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Tyler, Michael 
725 Timbercraft Lane #5 
Midvale, UT  84047 

Member 
801-938-5793 (vp) 
801-541-0474 (text) 
MTyler1159@gmail.com 

July 2015 to June 
2018 SL County Deaf Consumer Yes 

       

 
 

 
Council Liaisons 

 

 
Title 

 
Direct Phone Line 

 
Email Address 

 
Mathis, Dan 

 
Assistant Director, Division of Services to the Deaf and 
Hard of Hearing 
 

 
801-305-3940 (VP) 

 
dmathis@utah.gov  

 
Goodenough, Jodi 

 
Telecommunications Relay Specialist, Public Service 
Commission of Utah 
 

 
(801)791-6257 (V)(Text) 
 

 
jgoodenough@utah.gov 
 

 
Reudter, Jenefer 
 

 
Secretary to the Advisory Council  
 

 
801-657-5203 (VP) 

 
jreudter@utah.gov  
  

 
Brenna, Sarah 
 

 
Director, Utah State Office of Rehabilitation 

 
801-535-3881 (O) 
801-793-6079 (C) 

 
sbrenna@utah.gov 
 

 
Cummings, Stacey 
 

 
Assistant Division Director, Utah State Office of 
Rehabilitation 
 

 
801-535-3882 (O) 

 
scumming@utah.gov  

 
Wyatt, Chelle 
 

 
Hard of Hearing Specialist, Division of Services to the 
Deaf and Hard of Hearing 
 

 
801-266-4536 (O) 

 
chellegeorge@utah.gov 
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